
Regional coordinators WICAS 2018 
AFRICA ASIA 

LUCSA / Southern Africa SEALUC / South East Asia Lutheran 
Communion 

Angola, Botswana, Malawi, Mozambique, 

Namibia, South Africa, Zimbabwe, Zambia 

Malaysia, Singapore, Indonesia, Philippines, 

Australia 

Ms. Colleen E. Cunningham  Ms Nora Samosir  
Moravian Church in South Africa Huria Kristen Batak Protestant HKBP 

colleencunningham352@gmail.com nasamosir@gmail.com 

LUCWA / Western Africa WESALUC / South Asia Lutheran 
Communion 

Senegal
Cameroon, Central African Republic, Ghana, 

Liberia, Nigeria, , Sierra Leone 
 Bangladesh, India, Thailand, Myanmar, Sri Lanka 

Mame Coumba Faye Ms.Ranjitha Borgoary 
Evangelical Lutheran Church of Senegal United Evangelical Lutheran Churches in India - 

UELCI 

mamecoumbafaye@gmail.com ranjitha@uelci.org 

LUCCEA / Central and Eastern Africa NEALUC / North East Asia Lutheran 
Communion 

Democratic Republic of Congo, Eritrea, 

Ethiopia, Kenya, Madagascar, Tanzania, 

Rwanda 

Japan, Korea, China (Hong Kong), Taiwan 

Deaconess Alice Mwaringa  Ms. Jonghee Park  

Kenya Evangelical Lutheran Church (KELC) Lutheran Church in Korea 

amwaringa@gmail.com jonghee0127@gmail.com 



EUROPE ASIA 

SEALUC / South East Asia Lutheran 
Communion 
Malaysia, Singapore, Indonesia, Philippines, 

Australia 

Ms Nora Samosir  
Huria Kristen Batak Protestant HKBP 

nasamosir@gmail.com 

NEALUC / North East Asia Lutheran 
Communion  

Japan, Korea, China (Hong Kong), Taiwan 

Ms. Jonghee Park  
Lutheran Church in Korea 
jonghee0127@gmail.com 

Central and Eastern Europe 

Croatia, Czech Republic, Estonia, Hungary, 

Latvia, Lithuania, Poland, Romania, Russian 

Federation, Serbia, Slovak Republic, 

Slovenia 
Rev. Marta Ferjova 
Evangelical Church of the Augsburg 
Confession in the Slovak Republic
martaferjova@gmail.com 

Western Europe 
France, Germany, Italy, Netherlands, 

Switzerland, Austria, United Kingdom 

Ms Kathrin Wallrabe 
Evangelical Lutheran Church in Saxony 
Kathrin.wallrabe@evlks.de

Nordic Region 
Denmark, Finland, Iceland, Norway, 

Sweden 

Ms Inger Lise Olsen 
Church of Sweden 

ingerlise.olsen@svenskakyrkan.se 

 A  M  E  R  I  C  A  S 

Latin America & The Caribbean 1 Latin America & The Caribbean 3   

Ms. Angela Trejo Haager
Lutheran Church in Mexico 
athaager@hotmail.com 

Ms. Elizabeth Archiniégas de Lara 
Evangelical Lutheran Church of Colombia – IELCO 
Lizalara16@gmail.com 

Latin America & The Caribbean 2 North America 
Canada, United States of America Rev. Ofelia Dávila 

 

Dr Mary Streufert 

Evangelical Lutheran Church in America/ELCA 

davilallimpe.ofelia@gmail.com 

mary.streufert@elca.org 

Lutheran Church in Peru

mailto:martaferjova@gmail.com



